
Corrigendum 
Date: -14/04/2017 

 
NAME OF WORK:      a) Renovation of washrooms in HAHC Hospital.  
   Estimated amount Rs.30,82,656 

d)  Repair of washrooms in HAHC Hospital.   

 Estimated amount Rs.10,45,529 

 

Subject: - Corrigendum for short term Tender/ Quotation Notice Ref. No. JH/MS/2017/A-5  

                   Dated 4/04/2017 

 

 

This is in reference of Short Term Tender/ Quotation Notice Ref. No. JH/MS/2017/A-5 dated 

04/04/2017. Kindly read below mentioned schedule of quantity (Schedule “A” & Schedule “B”) for 

quoting your rates for repair/ renovation work of wash rooms at HAHC Hospital JamiaHamdard.  

The contractors may drop the tenders in the tender box placed in the office of the Medical Superintendent, 

HAHC Hospital, on or before24-04-17 up to 2.00 p.m., 

 

 

 

Medical Superintendent 

HAHC Hospital 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Schedule “A” 

Schedule of quantities for petty civil works for Renovation of  (13 nos ) washrooms in HAHC Hospital at 
JamiaHamdard 

G.F. Madicine near ward no 01,05,05 ,First floor near ward no 08,12,14 ,Gynae near ward 22 ,23,Antealed ward no 27,27,28 
(obstrict postop ward , Second floor labour staff washroom O.T ,Dr.Dutty Staff washroom 02 nos. 

S.No.  DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS UNIT QTY   RATE  AMOUNT 

1/15.52 Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types 
C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful 
materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable 
materials within 50 metres lead. each 354.45 

Each 40.00     

2/15.25 Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including 
stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable 
material within 50 metres lead.  

Sqm 324.00     

3/15.23
.1 

Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement 
mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. 
For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm  

Sqm 916.00     

4/15.51 Dismantling of road gully chamber / Nainitrape and P or S 
trape of various sizes including C.I. grating with frame 
including stacking of useful materials near the site and 
disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead 
including refilling the excavated gap.  

Each 44.00     

6/15.2.
2 

Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means 
including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per 
direction of Engineer - in - charge.  Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or 
leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)  

Cum  25.00     

7/22.5 Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken 
portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry 
mixed with water proofing cement ompound consisting of 
applying : a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm 
mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/ 
sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. b) 
Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg/sqm mixed with 
water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/sqm. This layer 
will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water 
curing for 48 hours. The rate includes preparation of surface, 
treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes 
and masonry with polymer mixed slurry.  

Sqm 507.00     

8/18.76
.1 

Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good 
the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks   

Each 44.00     

9/15.45
.1 

Dismantling C.I. pipes including excavation and refilling 
trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/ by mechanical 
means breaking lead caulked joints,melting of lead and making 
into blocks including stacking of pipes & lead at site within 50 
metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: Up to 150 
mm diameter metre  . 

Mtr 70.00     

10/17.6
0.1 

Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with screwed 
down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, 
including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors   
100 mm inlet and 100 mm outlet  

 Each 44.00     



 

11/ 
4.1.5  

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade 
excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth 
leve1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 
mm nominal size)   

Cu
m 

25.00     

12/11
.26.1  

Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over 
and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the 
shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base 
of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) :25 mm thick  

Sq
m 

324.00     

13/11
.36 

Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to 
IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 
approved make,in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, 
black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, 
risers of steps and dados,over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 
(1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 
3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment 
of matching shade complete.  

Sq
m 

916.00     

14/17
.1.1 

Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan 
) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white 
P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled 
device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and 
fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and 
floors wherever required:  White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. 
pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests  

Eac
h  

17.00     

15/ 
17.3.

1 

Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet 
(European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous 
china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings &C.I.brackets, 40 
mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make 
and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, 
including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good 
the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked 
white solid plastic seat and lid  

Eac
h  

11.00     

16/18
.8 

Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, 
having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all 
CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 
1.00 m spacing.This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step 
CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making 
good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of 
Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and 
making good the walls etc. 

        

a  15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes   Met
re 

90.00     

b  20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes  Met
re 

50.00     

c 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes   Met
re 

35.00     

d  32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes   Met
re 

10.00     

17/4.
1.3 

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade 
excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth 
level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 
mm nominal size)  

 
Cu
m 

1.00     

 



18/5.
22.1  

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, 
bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth 
level.Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars 

 Kg 50.00     

    19/18
.56.2 

Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour  15 
mm nominal bore, 125 mm long foam flow, eighing not less than 120 
gms 

Each  22.00     

    20/18
.54.2  

Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour 15 
mm nominal bore, 122mm long, weighing not less than 99 gms 

 Each  16.00     

    21/18
.54.1  

Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and 
colour.15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not less than 88 gms 

Each  28.00     

    22/18
.63 

Providing and fixing PTMT angle stop cock 15mm nominal 
bore,weighing not less than 85gms 

 Each  67.00     

    23/12
.37.1  

Providing and fixing 100 mm diameter and 60 cm long rain water spout 
in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand). Stone ware spout  

Each  11.00     

    24/17
.32.4 

Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of 
required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make 
and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing : Rectangular shape 
1500x450 mm  

Sqm 10.00     

    24/18
.21.2. 

Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass 
unions :45 cm length  15 mm nominal bore   

Each 67.00     

    25/9.
21.2 

Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS 
:2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with 
frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply 
veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both 
faces of shutters:  30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt 
hinges with necessary screws   

Sqm 92.00     

    26/12
.45 

Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and 
fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. 
sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side 
inclusive) as per IS : 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm 
wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37mm, at 1200 mm 
centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 
mm dia x 50mm long with 6mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to 
the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & 
bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with 
intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 
1200 mm centre to centre, to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm thick 
bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having 
lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction 
perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made 
out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including 
fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 
mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with 
the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25mm long dry wall 
screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling 
section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 
3.5 x 25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush 
finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recomme-nded 
jointing compound , jointing tapes , finishing with jointing compound in 3 
layers covering upto 150 mm on both sides of joint and two coats of 
primer suitable for board, all as per manufacturer’s specification and 
also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, 
diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, 
all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the Engineer 
in Charge but excluding the cost of painting with 12.45.2, 12.5 mm thick 

Sqm 324.0
0 

    

    



tapered edge gypsum fire.. 
 

 

27/14
.46 

Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint 
and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface 
smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.  

Sqm 553.0
0 

    

28/13
.8 

Providing and applying white cement based putty of average 
thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the 
plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth 
complete.  Sqm 

229.0
0     

29/13
.43 

Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved 
brand and manufacture on wall surface :Water thinnable cement 
primer  Sqm 

553.0
0     

30/13
.41.1 

Distempering with oil bound ashable distemper of approved brand 
and anufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) 
over and including water tinnable priming coat with cement primer  

Sqm 
553.0

0     

31/14
.54.1 

Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and 
manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more 
coats on old work  

Sqm 150.0
0 

    

32/14
.1.1 

Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 
2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, 
raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls 
complete,including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 
50 metres lead  With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)  

Sqm 50.00     

33/9.
7.7.2 

Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel 
doors, windows, clerestory windows, all complete 5.5 mm thick glass 
panes. 

Sqft 25.00     

34/12
.41.1  

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water 
pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal 
ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal 
expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 75 mm diameter  

Metre  50.00     

35/12
.41.2  

110 mm diameter  Metre  60.00     

36/12
.42 

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded 
fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes 
conforming to IS :13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring 
conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. 

        

12.42
.3.1 

 Single tee with door  75x75x75 mm  Each  12.00     

12.42
.1.2 

 Coupler  110 mm   Each 15.00     

12.42
.1.1 

 75 mm  Each 15.00     



37/12
.43.1 

Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design 
to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm 
hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, 
including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement 
: 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete. 75 mm   

Each 16.00     

38/12
.43.2  

110 mm  Each  16.00     

39/12
.44 

 Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water pipe cast iron 
grating 15 cm diameter and weighing not less than 440 grams.  

Each  6.00     

 

 

40/9.74.1  Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts (barrel type) 
with necessary screws etc. complete :250x10 mm   

Each 30.00     

42/9.75.1 Providing and fixing bright finished brass door latch with necessary 
screws etc. complete : 300x16x5 mm  

Each  30.00     

43/9.83 Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal 
hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, 
embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg and door width 
upto 700 mm), with necessary accessories and screws etc. 
complete.   

Each 11.00     

44/9.81.1 9.81 Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws 
etc.complete: 125 mm  

Each  30.00     

45 Removing khanger in sunkon portion  Cft 5264.00     

46 Refilling khanger in sunkon portion Available  Cft 5264.00     

47 Providing and laying khanger Cft 50.00     

48 Providing and fixing Exhaust fan with louvers .Size of 18'' (AS per 
electrical approved rate ) 

Each  13.00     

49 Providing and fixing wiring for the light point /fan point ,exhaust fan 
point with piano type 2x1.5 sqmm ,pvc insulated copper condutor 
cable in surface /recessed pvccoundute /casing & capping as 
required alonge with 5 amp switch on board comletae in all 
respect. 

Each  32.00     

50 Supplying and fixing ceillingpannel light 12 watt (phillps,surya,bajaj 
make ) 

Each  32.00     

  Total Amount of Schedule “A”         
 

Total Amount of Schedule “A” (In Words) INR 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schedule “B” 

Schedule of quantities for petty civil repair works of ( 22 nos ) washrooms in  HAHC hospital at 
JamiaHamdard 

G.floor staff washrooms, Near Dilesiswashroom ,Repseption Area washroom ,Emergency washrooms  
changing room washrooms ,First floor staff toilet Paeditric washrooms infront of pediatric washrooms 
,Second floor gallery washrooms ,ICU area washrooms ,Lbour room female washrooms. 

S.No
.  

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS UNIT QUAN
TITY 

 RATE  AMOUNT 

1/15.
52 

Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types 
.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful 
materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable 
materials within 50 metres lead. each 354.45 

Each 20.00     

2/15.
25 

Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar 
including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of 
unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.  

Sqm 69.59     

3/15.
23.1 

Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement 
mortar including stacking material within 50 metres 
lead. 
For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm  

Sqm 196.35     

4/15.
51 

Dismantling of road gully chamber / Nainitrape and P or S 
trape of various sizes including C.I. grating with frame 
including stacking of useful materials near the site and 
disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead 
including refilling the excavated gap.  

Each 20.00     

5/15.
2.2 

Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical 
means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead 
as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.  Nominal 
concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)  

Cum  3.00     

6/15.
45.1 

Dismantling C.I. pipes including excavation and refilling 
trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/ by 
mechanical means breaking lead caulked joints,melting of 
lead and making into blocks including stacking of pipes & 
lead at site within 50 metre lead as per direction of 
Engineer-in-charge: Up to 150 mm diameter metre  . 

Mtr 80.00     

7/18.
76.1 

Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making 
good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non 
modular) bricks   

Each 20.00     



8/22.
5 

Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken 
portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry 
mixed with water proofing cement ompound consisting of 
applying : a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm 
mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/ 
sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. b) 
Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg/sqm mixed 
with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/sqm. 
This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed 
with water curing for 48 hours. The rate includes 
preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, 
corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer 
mixed slurry.  

Sqm 67.00     

 

9/ 
4.1.5  

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 
shuttering - All work up to plinth leve1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 
coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal 
size)   

Cum 1.00     

10/11
.26.1  

Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base 
laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with 
pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing 
and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 
cement : 4 coarse sand) :25 mm thick  

Sqm 70.00     

11/11
.4 

Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of 
size 300x300 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the 
manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of  
pproved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, 
Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement 
Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing 
the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., 
complete.  

sqm 45.00     

12/11
.36 

Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles 
conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the 
manufacturer), of approved make,in all colours, shades 
except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as 
approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps 
and dados,over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 
cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement 
slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement 
mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.  

Sqm 200.00     

13/17
.18.1 

Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with 
manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 
7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity 
- White   

Each 20.00     

14/17
.60.1 

Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with 
screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm 
complete, including cost of cutting and making good the 
walls and floors   100 mm inlet and 100 mm outlet  

 Each 20.00     



15/17
.1.1 

Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type 
W.C. pan ) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre 
low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, 
with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming 
to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including 
cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever 
required:  White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of 
size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests  

Each  6.00     

16/ 
17.3.

1 

Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type 
water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low 
level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend 
with fittings &C.I.brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow 
arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito 
proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, 
including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and 
making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. 
pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid  

Each  5.00     

 

17/18
.8 

Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) 
pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, 
including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing 
the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing.This includes 
jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent 
cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good 
the same including testing of joints complete as per 
direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work, including 
cutting chases and making good the walls etc. 

        

a  15 mm nominal outer dia Pipes   Metre 50.00     

b  20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes  Metre 40.00     

c 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes   Metre 35.00     

d  32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes   Metre 10.00     

18/4.
1.3 

Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excluding the cost of centering and 
shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 
coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal 
size)  

 Cum 1.00     

 
19/5.
22.1  

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, 
cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all 
complete upto plinth level.Mild steel and Medium Tensile 
steel bars 

 Kg 25.00     

20/17
.6.1 

Providing and fixing one piece construction white vitreous 
china squatting plate with an integral longitudinal flushing 
pipe, white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, 
standard size G.I. / PVC flush pipe for back and front flush 
with standard spreader pipes with fittings, G.I clamps and 
C.P. brass coupling complete, including painting of fittings 
and cutting and making good the walls and floors etc. 
wherever required :  Single squatting plate with 5 litre 
P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern   

Each 5.00     



21/18
.56.2 

Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality 
and colour  15 mm nominal bore, 125 mm long foam flow, 
eighing not less than 120 gms 

Each  35.00     

22/18
.54.2  

Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality 
and colour 15 mm nominal bore, 122mm long, weighing not 
less than 99 gms 

 Each  25.00     

23/18
.54.1  

Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality 
and colour.15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long, weighing not 
less than 88 gms 

Each  33.00     

24/18
.63 

Providing and fixing PTMT angle stop cock 15mm nominal 
bore,weighing not less than 85gms 

 Each  50.00     

25/17
.32.4 

Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved 
quality) and of required shape and size with plastic 
moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm 
thick hard board backing : Rectangular shape 1500x450 
mm  

Sqm 5.00     

 

 

26/18
.21.2.

1 

Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with 
brass unions :45 cm length  15 mm nominal bore   

Each 40.00     

27/14
.46 

Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing 
cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and 
preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs 
to scratches etc. complete.  

Sqm 348.00     

28/13
.8 

Providing and applying white cement based putty of 
average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and 
manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare 
the surface even and smooth complete.  Sqm 348.00     

29/13
.43 

Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of 
approved brand and manufacture on wall surface :Water 
thinnable cement primer  Sqm 348.00     

30/13
.41.1 

Distempering with oil bound ashable distemper of approved 
brand and anufacture to give an even shade : New work 
(two or more coats) over and including water thinnable 
priming coat with cement primer  Sqm 648.00     

31/14
.54.1 

Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and 
manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : 
One or more coats on old work  

Sqm 167.00     

32/14
.1.1 

Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches 
of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the 
patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and 
plastering the surface of the walls complete,including 
disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres 
lead  With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)  

Sqm 50.00     

33/9.
7.7.2 

Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips 
in steel doors, windows, clerestory windows, all complete 
5.5 mm thick glass panes. 

Sqft 25.00     



34/12
.41.1  

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC 
rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including 
jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 
mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 
75 mm diameter  

Metre  50.00     

35/12
.41.2  

110 mm diameter  Metre  60.00     

36/12
.42 

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC 
moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC 
rain water pipes conforming to IS :13592 Type A, including 
jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 
mm gap for thermal expansion. 

        

12.42
.3.1 

 Single tee with door  75x75x75 mm  Each  12.00     

12.42
.1.2 

 Coupler  110 mm   Each 15.00     

12.42
.1.1 

 75 mm  Each 15.00     

 

 

 

37/12.43.1 Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of 
approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes 
by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed 
with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting 
brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 
coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete. 
75 mm   

Each 16.00     

12.43.2  110 mm  Each  16.00     

38/12.44  Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water pipe 
cast iron grating 15 cm diameter and weighing not less 
than 440 grams.  

Each  6.00     

39/9.74.1  Providing and fixing bright finished brass tower bolts 
(barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete 
:250x10 mm   

Each 15.00     

40/9.75.1 Providing and fixing bright finished brass door latch with 
necessary screws etc. complete : 300x16x5 mm  

Each  15.00     

41/9.83 Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular 
type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo 
with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight 
upto 35 kg and door width upto 700 mm), with 
necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.   

Each 7.00     

42/9.81.1 Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with 
screws etc.complete: 125 mm  

Each  15.00     

43 Removing khanger in sunkon portion  Cft 510.00     

44 Refilling khanger in sunkon portion Available  Cft 510.00     

45 Providing and laying khanger Cft 100.00     



46 Refixing of available urinal  Each  2.00     

47 Providing and fixing Exhaust fan with louvers .Size of 
18'' (AS per electrical approved rate ) 

Each  22.00     

48 Providing and fixing wiring for the light point /fan point 
,exhaust fan point with piano type 2x1.5 sqmm ,pvc 
insulated copper condutor cable in surface /recessed 
pvccoundute /casing & capping as required alonge with 
5 amp switch on board comletae in all respect. 

Each  20.00     

49 Removing and refixing of available wash basin fixing on 
ms angle and RCC counters . 

Job 16.00     

50 Reaparing Grid false ceiling with 
nesseseryfashner,etc.complete. 2'-0''x2'-0'' x12 Nos 

Sqft 140.00     

51 Reaparing gypsum false ceiling with nesseseryfshner, 
etc. complete. 5'-0''x6'-0'' x1 Nos 

Sqft 100.00     

            

  Total Amount of Schedule “B”         
 

Total Amount of Schedule “B” (In Words) INR 

 


